PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY
Axios/Ipsos — Two Americas

Washington D.C., November 24 2022 — These are the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between
November 18-21, 2022. For this survey, a sample of 1,005 adults, age 18+ from the continental U.S.,
Alaska, and Hawaii was interviewed online in English. The poll has a credibility interval of plus or minus
3.8 percentage points for all respondents. The results are trended against nine other previous polls as
follows: December 13-17, 2021, N=4,407, CI: +/- 1.8; February 7-8, 2022, N=1,005, CI: +/- 3.8; March 14-
15, 2022, N=1,005, CI: +/- 3.8; April 11-12, 2022, N=1,005, CI: +/- 3.8; May 9-10, 2022, N=1,005, ClI: +/-
3.8; June 29-30, 2022, N=1,003, Cl: +/- 3.8; July 27-28, 2022, N=1,006, CI: +/- 3.8; September 1-2,
N=1,001, CI = +/- 3.8; September 28-29, 2022, N=1,004, CI: +/- 3.8
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PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Topline Findings

For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire:

Full Annotated Questionnaire

1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify

as...
A. White
Nov 18-21,
2022
(N=1,005)

A lot 45%

Some 28%

A little 15%

Nothing 6%

Not sure 6%

A lot/Some 73%

A little/Nothing 21%

Sept 28- | Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29- | May 9-10, Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
(N=1,004) | (N=1,001) | (N=1,006) | (N=1,003) | (N=1,005) | (N=1,005) | (N=1,005) | (N=1,005) | (N=1,005) | (N=4,407)

A lot 44% 48% 50% 45% 44% 45% 43% 45% 45% 39%
Some 29% 27% 28% 29% 31% 31% 30% 29% 28% 26%
A little 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 18%
Nothing 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 10%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7%
A lot/Some 73% 76% 78% 73% 75% 75% 73% 73% 73% 65%
A little/Nothing 20% 21% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 19% 21% 28%
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1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify
as... (Continued)

B. Black
Nov 18-21,
2022
A lot 18%
Some 34%
A little 23%
Nothing 17%
Not sure 8%
A lot/Some 53%
A little/Nothing 40%
Sept 28- Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29- | May 9-10, Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
A lot 19% 20% 17% 18% 19% 17% 21% 21% 19% 18%
Some 29% 31% 30% 31% 34% 31% 31% 30% 31% 27%
A little 25% 22% 22% 22% 23% 25% 21% 24% 25% 28%
Nothing 17% 21% 23% 20% 14% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19%
Not sure 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9%
A lot/Some 48% 51% 47% 49% 53% 48% 51% 51% 49% 44%
A little/Nothing 43% 43% 45% 43% 37% 42% 39% 40% 42% 47%
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1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify
as... (Continued)

C. Hispanic
Nov 18-21,
2022
A lot 14%
Some 33%
A little 26%
Nothing 20%
Not sure 8%
A lot/Some 47%
A little/Nothing 46%
Sept 28- Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29- | May 9-10, Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
A lot 15% 12% 12% 15% 15% 14% 16% 20% 17% 16%
Some 29% 30% 28% 29% 32% 33% 31% 28% 29% 26%
A little 25% 24% 27% 24% 24% 22% 26% 25% 25% 28%
Nothing 20% 26% 24% 22% 18% 20% 17% 18% 21% 20%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10%
A lot/Some 44% 42% 40% 44% 47% 47% 47% 48% 45% 42%
A little/Nothing 45% 51% 51% 46% 42% 42% 43% 42% 46% 48%
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1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify
as... (Continued)

D. Asian
Nov 18-21,
2022
A lot 9%
Some 27%
A little 27%
Nothing 28%
Not sure 8%
A lot/Some 37%
A little/Nothing 55%
Sept 28- Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29- | May 9-10, Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
A lot 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 9% 11%
Some 27% 28% 25% 26% 31% 31% 27% 29% 27% 24%
A little 25% 22% 28% 27% 26% 23% 26% 27% 27% 29%
Nothing 25% 31% 29% 26% 20% 22% 23% 22% 27% 25%
Not sure 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 11%
A lot/Some 36% 38% 33% 36% 43% 42% 39% 40% 37% 35%
A little/Nothing 50% 52% 56% 53% 45% 45% 48% 49% 54% 53%
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1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify
as... (Continued)

E. Democrats

Nov 18-21,
2022
A lot 19%
Some 27%
A little 22%
Nothing 23%
Not sure 9%
A lot/Some 46%
A little/Nothing 45%
Sept 28- | Sept1-2, | July 27- | June 29- | May 9-10, | Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
A lot 18% 19% 19% 18% 23% 20% 21% 21% 18% 20%
Some 27% 27% 25% 26% 25% 24% 26% 27% 28% 24%
A little 23% 20% 23% 23% 20% 23% 24% 25% 25% 25%
Nothing 23% 24% 24% 24% 23% 24% 20% 18% 22% 23%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9%
A lot/Some 45% 46% 44% 43% 48% 44% 47% 47% 47% 44%
A little/Nothing 46% 44% 47% 47% 43% 47% 43% 43% 46% 47%
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1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify
as... (Continued)

F. Republicans

Nov 18-21,
2022
A lot 18%
Some 27%
A little 22%
Nothing 24%
Not sure 9%
A lot/Some 44%
A little/Nothing 46%
Sept 28- | Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29- | May 9-10, Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
A lot 19% 16% 18% 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18%
Some 23% 25% 27% 23% 27% 27% 27% 24% 26% 21%
A little 23% 23% 20% 23% 21% 22% 25% 26% 23% 24%
Nothing 26% 27% 25% 27% 24% 24% 20% 22% 25% 27%
Not sure 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9%
A lot/Some 42% 41% 45% 41% 47% 44% 45% 43% 43% 39%
A little/Nothing 49% 49% 45% 50% 44% 46% 45% 48% 48% 51%
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1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify
as... (Continued)

G. Evangelical Christians

Nov 18-21,
2022
A lot 13%
Some 22%
A little 21%
Nothing 33%
Not sure 12%
A lot/Some 35%
A little/Nothing 53%
Sept 28- | Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29- | May 9-10, | Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
Alot 14% 13% 15% 15% 17% 14% 17% 16% 13% 15%
Some 21% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20% 22% 20% 19% 18%
A little 21% 19% 21% 20% 19% 22% 18% 21% 22% 24%
Nothing 33% 37% 31% 35% 33% 29% 31% 28% 33% 31%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12%
A lot/Some 35% 33% 37% 34% 35% 34% 39% 36% 33% 33%
A little/Nothing 54% 56% 53% 55% 53% 51% 49% 49% 55% 55%
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H. Agnostic/Non-religious

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

1. How much, if anything, do you think you have in common with Americans who identify
as... (Continued)

Nov 18-21,
2022
A lot 16%
Some 24%
A little 21%
Nothing 27%
Not sure 11%
A lot/Some 40%
A little/Nothing 49%
Sept 28- | Sept1-2, | July 27- | June 29- | May 9-10, | Apr 11- Mar 14- Feb 14- Feb 7-8, Dec 13-
29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022 2022 12, 2022 15, 2022 15, 2022 2022 17,2021
A lot 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 13%
Some 21% 22% 23% 22% 20% 23% 25% 23% 22% 20%
A little 25% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 20% 23% 25%
Nothing 29% 32% 30% 30% 29% 27% 25% 27% 30% 30%
Not sure 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 12%
A lot/Some 33% 37% 37% 36% 36% 41% 41% 39% 37% 33%
A little/Nothing 54% 52% 51% 51% 50% 48% 46% 47% 53% 55%
2. When was the last time you shared a meal with someone who is...
A. White
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 70% 67% 70% 2% 66% 68% 67% 61% 68% 66% 66%
In the last six months 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6% 11% 8%
In the last year 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% % 7%
A year ago or more 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Never 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 8% 8% % 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% % 8%
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2. When was the last time you shared a meal with someone who is... (Continued)

B. Black
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 30% 30% 31% 29% 30% 32% 27% 30% 31% 28% 32%
'mnézteh'j‘“ s 16% 15% 16% 17% 13% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% 17%
In the last year 8% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 12%
A year ago or more 22% 21% 22% 20% 19% 22% 23% 23% 20% 22% 19%
Never 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 15% 15% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11%
C. Hispanic
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 29% 30% 27% 27% 29% 29% 26% 27% 31% 27% 32%
'r:;gtehfﬂ s 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 13% 14% 18% 13% 15% 15%
In the last year 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11%
A year ago or more 17% 17% 20% 20% 17% 20% 20% 20% 16% 20% 17%
Never 14% 12% 11% 15% 15% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12%
Not sure 17% 18% 14% 12% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 13%
D. Asian
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 17% 19% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 19%
m;gtehls""“ s 12% 12% 14% 13% 10% 12% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14%
In the last year 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13%
A year ago or more 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 23% 20%
Never 23% 19% 18% 23% 21% 17% 18% 20% 20% 18% 18%
Not sure 20% 20% 18% 16% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16%
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2. When was the last time you shared a meal with someone who is... (Continued)

E. Democrat
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 41% 40% 42% 40% 39% 39% 39% 37% 42% 39% 44%
In the last six months 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12%
In the last year % 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% %
A year ago or more 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Never 10% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Not sure 25% 28% 26% 25% 26% 24% 25% 25% 25% 25% 20%
F. Republican
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 40% 38% 38% 39% 38% 37% 36% 35% 38% 35% 38%
'r:;gteh';"“ SX 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12%
In the last year % 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8%
A year ago or more 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Never 11% 10% 10% 12% 14% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12%
Not sure 27% 28% 24% 24% 25% 23% 24% 26% 25% 25% 20%
G. Evangelical Christian
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 22% 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 19% 21% 21% 19% 24%
In the last six 7% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11%
months
In the last year 6% 7% % 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8%
A year ago or more 13% 9% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12%
Never 18% 19% 19% 17% 21% 20% 19% 16% 18% 19% 18%
Not sure 35% 34% 33% 33% 32% 30% 34% 34% 35% 34% 27%
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2. When was the last time you shared a meal with someone who is... (Continued)

H. Agnostic/Non-religious

Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, | 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, | 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, | 14-15, | 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
In the last month 25% 24% 24% 23% 24% 24% 24% 21% 24% 24% 25%
mth':‘ﬂ Six 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11%
In the last year 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 9%
A year ago or more 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10%
Never 17% 16% 16% 16% 20% 17% 15% 13% 17% 15% 16%
Not sure 34% 38% 33% 33% 32% 31% 34% 33% 35% 36% 28%
3. How confident are you, if at all, that Americans will reconcile our differences in the next
five years?
Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec
18-21, | 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, 14-15, 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,
2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Very confident 8% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat confident |  16% 13% 18% 15% 17% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 14%
A little confident 24% 26% 24% 23% 22% 24% 25% 25% 26% 23% 24%
Not at all confident 41% 41% 41% 42% 43% 39% 41% 36% 37% 38% 43%
Not sure 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10%
Very/Somewhat 25% 23% 26% 25% 25% 25% 24% 29% 25% 27% 23%
Confident
A little/Not at all 65% 67% 64% 65% 65% 63% 66% 62% 63% 61% 67%
Confident
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4. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following:

A. People with opposing political views don't share my values

Nov Sept Sept July June May Apr Mar Feb Feb Dec

18-21, | 28-29, 1-2, 27-28, | 29-30, 9-10, 11-12, | 14-15, | 14-15, 7-8, 13-17,

2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021
Strongly agree 13% 11% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 29% 32% 29% 31% 29% 31% 29% 28% 29%
Somewhat 29% 31% 31% 28% 27% 29% 30% 30% 29% 32% 28%
disagree
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 17% 16% 14% 14% 18% 15% 15% 14% 17% 17% 15%
Total Agree 42% 40% 43% 47% 45% 46% 44% 44% 43% 39% 45%
Total Disagree 41% 44% 42% 39% 37% 39% 41% 42% 40% 44% 40%

B. People from different racial backgrounds don’t share my values

Nov 18- Sept 28- Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29-

21, 2022 29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022
Strongly agree 7% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Somewhat agree 14% 14% 15% 18% 17%
Somewhat disagree 33% 36% 38% 35% 35%
Strongly disagree 29% 30% 28% 27% 26%
Not sure 17% 16% 12% 14% 14%
Total Agree 21% 19% 22% 24% 25%
Total Disagree 63% 65% 66% 62% 61%

C. People from different religious backgrounds

don’t share my values

Nov 18- Sept 28- Sept 1-2, July 27- June 29-

21, 2022 29, 2022 2022 28, 2022 30, 2022
Strongly agree 8% 7% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat agree 23% 22% 22% 24% 24%
Somewhat disagree 33% 36% 35% 36% 32%
Strongly disagree 19% 18% 20% 18% 16%
Not sure 17% 16% 14% 13% 16%
Total Agree 31% 30% 31% 33% 35%
Total Disagree 52% 54% 55% 54% 49%
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5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

A. [Base= Half of sample] Right now, in America, there is more that unites us than

divides us
N0\£0128221, Sep2t0225.32 29, Sep(tle'Szc’)g)ozz Jul32/0227228, JunzeOZZg 30,
(N=503) (N=503) (N=503) (N=502)
Strongly agree 9% 8% 8% 9% 9%
Somewhat agree 24% 24% 19% 24% 20%
ggggfg:gree nor 30% 32% 34% 28% 31%
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 21% 24% 24%
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 19% 16% 16%
Total Agree 32% 31% 27% 32% 29%
Total Disagree 38% 37% 40% 40% 41%

B. [Base= Half of sample] Right now, in America, there is more that divides us than

unites us
N0\£0128221, Sep2t02282 29, Sep(f\llz‘gélz)ozz Jul)2/0227228, Junzeozzg 30,
(N=502) (N=501) (N=503) (N=501)
Strongly agree 29% 23% 30% 30% 32%
Somewhat agree 34% 41% 30% 38% 31%
S'i‘:ggfé;"gree nor 22% 23% 26% 18% 22%
Somewhat disagree 12% 9% 13% 10% 10%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 2% 3% 5%
Total Agree 63% 64% 60% 68% 63%
Total Disagree 16% 14% 14% 14% 15%
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6. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

A. [Base= Half of sample] | am relieved by the results of the midterm elections

Nov 18-21,
2022
(N=503)

Strongly agree 11%
Somewhat agree 30%
Somewhat disagree 21%
Strongly disagree 15%
Not sure 24%
Total Agree 41%
Total Disagree 35%

B. [Base= Half of sample] | am worried by the results of the midterm elections
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Nov 18-21,
2022
(N=502)

Strongly agree 15%
Somewhat agree 35%
Somewhat disagree 27%
Strongly disagree 10%
Not sure 13%
Total Agree 50%
Total Disagree 37%
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6. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (Continued)

C. [Base= Half of sample] | feel better about my fellow Americans following the

results of the midterm election

Nov 18-21,
2022
(N=503)

Strongly agree 10%
Somewhat agree 33%
Somewhat disagree 20%
Strongly disagree 13%
Not sure 25%
Total Agree 42%
Total Disagree 33%

D. [Base= Half of sample] | feel worse about my fellow Americans following the

results of the midterm election

Nov 18-21,
2022
(N=502)

Strongly agree 11%
Somewhat agree 26%
Somewhat disagree 26%
Strongly disagree 16%
Not sure 21%
Total Agree 37%
Total Disagree 42%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
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6. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (Continued)

E. | am surprised by the results of the midterm

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 15%
Somewhat agree 31%
Somewhat disagree 25%
Strongly disagree 10%
Not sure 19%
Total Agree 46%
Total Disagree 35%

7. Will you share your Thanksgiving celebration with anyone who is...

A. Your family
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 80%
No 16%
Not sure 5%
B. Your friends
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 47%
No 44%
Not sure 9%
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
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7. Will you share your Thanksgiving celebration with anyone who is.

.. (Continued)

C. White
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 72%
No 21%
Not sure 7%
D. Black
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 31%
No 57%
Not sure 12%
E. Hispanic
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 29%
No 56%
Not sure 15%
F. Asian
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 19%
No 66%
Not sure 14%
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact:

Washington DC 20006

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
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7. Will you share your Thanksgiving celebration with anyone who is... (Continued)

G. Democrat
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 47%
No 29%
Not sure 24%
H. Republican
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 47%
No 29%
Not sure 24%
I. Evangelical Christian
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 30%
No 47%
Not sure 22%
J. Agnostic/Non-religious
Nov 18-21,
2022
Yes 31%
No 45%
Not sure 24%
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8. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

A. My family and | agree with each other on most current political issues

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 23%
Somewhat agree 37%
Somewhat disagree 17%
Strongly disagree 10%
Not sure 14%
Total Agree 59%
Total Disagree 27%

B. My family and | often discuss politics on major holidays, like Thanksgiving

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 10%
Somewhat agree 20%
Somewhat disagree 25%
Strongly disagree 38%
Not sure 7%
Total Agree 30%
Total Disagree 63%

Contact: Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025
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8. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (Continued)

C. Thanksgiving celebrations are not the time or place to discuss politics with family

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 50%
Somewhat agree 27%
Somewhat disagree 10%
Strongly disagree 5%
Not sure 8%
Total Agree 7%
Total Disagree 15%

D. [Base= “Yes” in Q7 to “Your family”] This Thanksgiving, my family and | will

probably talk about the results of the election

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

Nov 18-21,
2022
(N=816)

Strongly agree 9%
Somewhat agree 22%
Somewhat disagree 22%
Strongly disagree 36%
Not sure 11%
Total Agree 31%
Total Disagree 58%

Contact: Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025
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9. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

A. Americans must reject claims that the 2020 presidential election results are invalid

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 38%
Somewhat agree 17%
Somewhat disagree 11%
Strongly disagree 16%
Not sure 19%
Total Agree 55%
Total Disagree 26%

B. Losing candidates in the midterm elections must concede their losses so the
country can move forward

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 39%
Somewhat agree 29%
Somewhat disagree 8%
Strongly disagree 6%
Not sure 18%
Total Agree 68%
Total Disagree 14%

C. The Republican Party must move on from Donald Trump and find a new party

leader
Nov 18-21,
2022

Strongly agree 45%
Somewhat agree 16%
Somewhat disagree 10%
Strongly disagree 14%
Not sure 14%
Total Agree 61%
Total Disagree 24%
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9. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? (Continued)

D. America must continue to provide support to Ukraine to prevent the spread of
authoritarianism

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 25%
Somewhat agree 32%
Somewhat disagree 12%
Strongly disagree 11%
Not sure 20%
Total Agree 57%
Total Disagree 24%

E. America must do whatever it takes to prevent China from attacking Taiwan

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

Nov 18-21,

2022
Strongly agree 20%
Somewhat agree 33%
Somewhat disagree 12%
Strongly disagree 7%
Not sure 28%
Total Agree 53%
Total Disagree 19%

Contact: Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025
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About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between November 18 and November 21,
2022. For this survey, a sample of 1,005 Americans age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska, and
Hawaii was interviewed online in English.

The sample was randomly drawn from Ipsos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2019 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Posthoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, education, and partisan identification.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 3.8 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=1,005, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
5.3 percentage points).

The results of this poll are trended against the following previous polls:

December 13-17, 2021; N=4,407; Cl: +/- 1.8
February 7-8, 2022; N=1,005; CI: +/- 3.8
March 14-15, 2022; N=1,005; CI: +/- 3.8
April 11-12, 2022; N=1,005; CI: +/- 3.8

May 9-10, 2022; N=1,005; CI: +/- 3.8

June 29-20, 2022; N=1,003; CI +/- 3.8

July 27-28, 2022; N=1,006; CI +/- 3.8
September 1-2, 2022; N=1,001; Cl +/- 3.8
September 28-29, 2022; N=1,004; CI +/3.8

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President
Public Affairs
Chris.Jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than 5000 clients
across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS: F.P. www.ipsos.com
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